

Littelfuse, Inc. 8755 West Higgins Road, Suite 500 Chicago, IL 60631 USA (773) 628-1000

PCN1083

September 22, 2020

Detailed Description of Change

As part of IXYS Integrated Circuits Division's (ICD) product lifecycle management process, the following DC Termination ICs have been transitioned to an "end-of-life" (EOL) status:

- CPC1465D DC termination IC used in Single-pair High-speed Digital Subscriber Line (SHDSL) and Integrated Services Digital Network subscriber line (ISDN) equipment. 16-pin SOIC in tubes.
- CPC1465DTR DC termination IC used in Single-pair High-speed Digital Subscriber Line (SHDSL) and Integrated Services Digital Network subscriber line (ISDN) equipment. 16-pin SOIC on tape and reel.
- CPC1465M DC termination IC used in Single-pair High-speed Digital Subscriber Line (SHDSL) and Integrated Services Digital Network subscriber line (ISDN) equipment. 16-pin DFN in tubes.
- CPC1465MTR DC termination IC used in Single-pair High-speed Digital Subscriber Line (SHDSL) and Integrated Services Digital Network subscriber line (ISDN) equipment. 16-pin DFN on tape and reel.
- CPC1466D DC Termination IC for broadband ADSL/VDSL applications. 16-pin SOIC package in tubes.
- CPC1466DTR DC Termination IC for broadband ADSL/VDSL applications. 16-pin SOIC package on tape and reel
- CPC1466M DC Termination IC for broadband ADSL/VDSL applications. 16-pin DFN package in tubes.
- CPC1466MTR DC Termination IC for broadband ADSL/VDSL applications. 16-pin DFN package on tape and reel

In order to satisfy any continuing requirements for these DC Termination ICs, IXYS Integrated Circuits Division is offering a non-cancelable last time buy (LTB). Orders for LTB quantities must be received by December 21, 2020, and all LTB product must be shipped by January 21, 2021. Acceptance of last time buy orders is subject to product availability. Once placed, LTB orders cannot be cancelled, rescheduled, or returned.

The PCN number assigned to this action is **PCN1083** and should be referenced in any correspondence related to the change.

Contact Information

For any questions related to this PCN notice, please contact IXYS Integrated Circuits Division's Customer Service Department as indicated below:

Customer Service Department IXYS Integrated Circuits Division 78 Cherry Hill Dr. Beverly MA, 01915 Phone: 978-524-6700

http://www.ixysic.com/home/pages.nsf/req.cs

